

COUNTY OF YOLO

Office of the County Administrator

Gerardo Pinedo
County Administrative Officer

625 Court Street, Room 202 • Woodland, CA 95695 www.YoloCounty.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

July 31, 2024

Contact: Dwight Coddington Email: PIO@YoloCounty.org

Phone: (530) 908-0186

Regional Child Support Agency Marks Child Support Awareness Month with Commitment to Family Well-being

(Woodland, CA) – This August, the Colusa Sutter Yolo Regional Child Support Agency joins the State of California, numerous counties, and agencies statewide in commemorating Child Support Awareness Month. During this month, the agency acknowledges the collective dedication of co-parents to provide secure shelter and safety for their children, underscoring the agency and its team's crucial role in offering essential solutions and assistance.

Established in 2021 to streamline services across Colusa, Sutter, and Yolo counties, the Colusa Sutter Yolo Regional Child Support Agency has become an essential resource for families. The agency's services are available to fathers, mothers, and legal guardians. With an intelligent and supportive team managing over 11,000 cases and serving more than 9,600 children throughout the region, the agency is continually working toward its mission of promoting self-sufficiency and the well-being of children by establishing parentage and ensuring financial support.

The agency's comprehensive services include working to ensure payments are fair for both parents, assistance in securing children's health insurance, impartial record-keeping, and avenues to navigate legal processes without recourse to the courts. Recognizing the critical importance of accessible support for all co-parents, regardless of income or circumstance, the agency aims to empower families across communities.

For further details on services or enrollment, visit <u>www.ColusaSutterYoloChildSupport.org</u>. Connect with the agency via social media:

- Facebook: <u>www.Facebook.com/ColusaSutterYoloChildSupport</u>
- Instagram: www.Instagram.com/ColusaSutterYoloChildSupport

During Child Support Awareness Month, the agency reaffirms its commitment to equipping families with the necessary resources to safeguard the well-being of their children. For inquiries, please contact (866) 901-3212. Together, the agency endeavors to foster positive impacts in the lives of children and families across the region.

###